on the basis of the facts and circumstances that exists at the date of transition to Ind AS.

A.2.3 De-recognition of financial assets and financial liabilities
Ind AS 101 requires a first time adopter to apply the de-recognition provisions for Ind AS 109
prospectively for transactions occurring on or after the date of transition to Ind AS. However,
Ind AS 101 allows first time adopter to apply the derecognition requirements provided that the
information needed to apply Ind AS 109 to financial assets and financial liabilities derecognised
as a result of past Ind AS 101 retrospectively from the date of entity’s choosing, transactions
was obtained at the time of initially accounting for the transactions.
The Company has elected to apply the de-recognition provisions of Ind AS 109 prospectively
from the date of transition to Ind-AS.

Jeevan Scientific Technology Limited

116

B. Reconciliation between previous GAAP and Ind AS
B.1 The following tables represent the reconciliations from previous GAAP to Ind AS.

Particulars Ast at
31.03.2017
Previous

GAAP

Effect of
Transition
to Ind AS

As at
31.03.2017

As Per
INDAS

As at
01.04.2016
Previous

GAAP

Effect of
Transition
to Ind AS

As at
01.04.2016

as per
INDAS

Assets
   (1)Non-current Assets
   a) Property, Plant and Equipment 1,052.30 - 1,052.30 810.23 - 810.23
   b) Other Intangible Assets 46.59 - 46.59 19.45 - 19.45
   c) Intangible Assets Process 284.12 - 284.12 30.42 - 30.42
   d) Financial Assets
   i)Investments 52.69 - 52.69 52.69 - 52.69
   ii)Loans 243.26 - 243.26 0.47 - 0.47
   iii) Advances 58.14 12.54 45.60 52.55 - 52.55
   c) Deferred tax asset (net) 12.82 - 12.82 22.45 - 22.45
   (2)Current Assets
   a) Inventories 267.97 220.55 47.42 227.98 220.55 7.43
   b) Financial Assets
   i) Trade receivables 1,110.69 - 1,110.69 722.64 - 722.64
   ii) Cash and cash equivalents 6.89 - 6.89 4.65 - 4.65
   iii)Bank balances other than (ii) above 12.80 - 12.80 11.92 - 11.92
   iv)Loans 47.70 - 47.70 3.85 - 3.85
   v)Other Financial Assets 15.33 - 15.33 - - -
   c)  Current Tax Assets (Net) 111.46 - 111.46 76.67 - 76.67
   d) Other Current Assets 8.72 - 8.72 21.53 - 21.53

Total 3,331.48 233.09 3,098.39 2,057.50 220.55 1,836.95
Equity and Liabilities
  Equity
   a) Equity Share Capital 927.95 - 927.95 604.16 - 604.16
   b) Other Equity 1,048.35 233.09 815.26 -184.51 220.55 -405.06
Liabilities
  (1)Non-current Liabilities
   a) Financial liabilities
   Borrowings 474.75 - 474.75 831.94 - 831.94
   b) Provisions 7.47 - 7.47 2.71 - 2.71
   c) Deferred tax Liability (net) - - - - - -
 (2)Current Liabilities
   a)Financial Liabilities
   i) Borrowings 246.22 - 246.22 244.80 - 244.80
   ii) Trade Payables 224.36 - 224.36 333.47 - 333.47
   iii) Other Financial liabilities 155.70 - 155.70 54.93 - 54.93
   iv) Other Financial Creditors 45.86 - 45.86 8.31 - 8.31
   b) Other current liabilities 175.94 - 175.94 149.45 - 149.45
   c) Provisions 24.88 - 24.88 12.24 - 12.24

Total 3,331.48 233.09 3,098.39 2,057.50 220.55 1,836.95

Twentieth Annual Report  2017-2018

117

B.2 Reconciliation of Profit and Reserve between Ind As and previous Indian Gaap for earlier period and as
at march 31, 2017

(Rs.in Lakhs)

Sr. No. Nature of adjustments Reserve reconciliation
As at 31-Mar-17

  Net Profit/Reserves as per Previous Indian GAAP 1048.35
1 Fair valuation as deemed cost for property, plant and Equipment -
2 Fair valuation for financial assets (233.09)
3 Deferred Tax -
4 Others -
  Total (233.09)
  Net profit before OCI / Reserves as per Ind AS 815.26

Per our repor t of even Date
for PAVULURI & Co.
Char tered Accountants

[…]

credit loss model.

A.2.2 Classification and measurement of financial assets (other than equity instruments)
Ind AS 101 requires an entity to assess classification and measurement of financial assets
on the basis of the facts and circumstances that exists at the date of transition to Ind AS.

A.2.3 De-recognition of financial assets and financial liabilities
Ind AS 101 requires a first time adopter to apply the de-recognition provisions for Ind AS 109
prospectively for transactions occurring on or after the date of transition to Ind AS. However,
Ind AS 101 allows first time adopter to apply the derecognition requirements provided that the
information needed to apply Ind AS 109 to financial assets and financial liabilities derecognised
as a result of past Ind AS 101 retrospectively from the date of entity’s choosing, transactions
was obtained at the time of initially accounting for the transactions.
The Company has elected to apply the de-recognition provisions of Ind AS 109 prospectively
from the date of transition to Ind-AS.

B. Reconciliation between previous GAAP and Ind AS
B.1 The following tables represent the reconciliations from previous GAAP to Ind AS.

Assets
(1) Non-current Assets

a) Property, Plant and Equipment 1,062.33 - 1,062.33 816.84 - 816.84
b) Other Intangible Assets 50.66 - 50.66 20.13 - 20.13

   c) Intangible Assets Process 522.03 - 522.03 30.42 - 30.42
   d) Financial Assets
   i)Investments - - - - - -
   ii)Loans 0.00 - - - - - -
   iii) Advances 58.14 12.54 45.60 52.55 - 52.55
   c) Deferred tax asset (net) 11.71 - 11.71 22.45 - 22.45

Particulars Ast at
31.03.2017
Previous

GAAP

Effect of
Transition
to Ind AS

As at
31.03.2017

As Per
INDAS

As at
01.04.2016
Previous

GAAP

Effect of
Transition
to Ind AS

As at
01.04.2016

as per
INDAS

Jeevan Scientific Technology Limited

158

Particulars Ast at
31.03.2017
Previous

GAAP

Effect of
Transition
to Ind AS

As at
31.03.2017

As Per
INDAS

As at
01.04.2016
Previous

GAAP

Effect of
Transition
to Ind AS

As at
01.04.2016

as per
INDAS

(2) Current Assets
a) Inventories 267.97 220.55 47.42 227.98 220.55 7.43
b) Financial Assets

i)Trade receivables 1,132.52 - 1,132.52 723.68 - 723.68
   ii) Cash and cash equivalents 12.94 - 12.94 8.95 - 8.95
   iii) Bank balances other

than (ii) above 12.80 - 12.80 11.92 - 11.92
iv) Loans 49.41 - 49.41 3.85 - 3.85

   v)Other Financial Assets 15.34 - 15.34 - - -
   c)  Current Tax Assets (Net) 112.20 - 112.20 76.67 - 76.67
   d) Other Current Assets 14.31 - 14.31 44.97 - 44.97

Total 3,322.36 233.09 3,089.27 2,040.41 220.55 1,819.86

Equity and Liabilities
Equity

a) Equity Share Capital 927.95 - 927.95 604.16 - 604.16
b) Other Equity 992.86 233.09 759.77 -227.11 220.55 -447.66

Liabilities
(1) Non-current Liabilities

a) Financial liabilities Borrowings 474.75 - 474.75 831.94 - 831.94
b) Provisions 7.47 - 7.47 2.71 - 2.71
c) Deferred tax Liability (net) - - - - - -

(2) Current Liabilities
a)Financial Liabilities

i)  Borrowings 246.22 - 246.22 244.80 - 244.80
ii)  Trade Payables 224.36 - 224.36 333.47 - 333.47
iii) Other Financial liabilities 155.70 - 155.70 54.93 - 54.93
iv) Other Financial Creditors 45.86 - 45.86 8.31 - 8.31

b) Other current liabilities 222.30 - 222.30 174.96 - 174.96
c) Provisions 24.89 - 24.89 12.24 - 12.24

Total 3,322.36 233.09 3,089.27 2,040.41 220.55 1,819.86

Twentieth Annual Report  2017-2018

159

B.2 Reconciliation of Profit and Reserve between Ind As and previous Indian Gaap for earlier period and as
at march 31, 2017

(Rs.in Lakhs)

Sr. No. Nature of adjustments Reserve reconciliation
As at 31-Mar-17

  Net Profit/Reserves as per Previous Indian GAAP 992.86
1 Fair valuation as deemed cost for property, plant and Equipment -
2 Fair valuation for financial assets (233.09)
3 Deferred Tax -
4 Others -
  Total (233.09)
  Net profit before OCI / Reserves as per Ind AS 759.77

Per our repor t of even Date
for PAVULURI & Co.
Char tered Accountants